02/23/21 03:34 pm HOUSE RESEARCH RK CGG	:34 pm	HOUSE RESEARCH	RK	CG073
---	--------	----------------	----	-------

A bill for an act

1.1

1.2 1.3 1.4	relating to capital investment; amending an appropriation for public infrastructure at the Thief River Falls Regional Airport; amending Laws 2014, chapter 294, article 1, section 21, subdivision 21.	:	
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:		
1.6	Section 1. Laws 2014, chapter 294, article 1, section 21, subdivision 21, is amended	l to	
1.7	read:		
1.8 1.9	Subd. 21. Thief River Falls Airport - Public Infrastructure 650),000	
1.10	For a grant to the Thief River Falls Airport		
1.11	Authority to predesign, design, engineer, and		
1.12	construct infrastructure to transfer wastewater		
1.13	from the Thief River Falls Regional Airport		
1.14	to the city wastewater collection and treatment		
1.15	system, and to eliminate the airport wastewater		
1.16	treatment pond located on airport property.		
1.17	This appropriation is not available until the		
1.18	commissioner of management and budget has		
1.19	determined that at least \$153,360 has been		
1.20	committed to the At least 20 percent of the		
1.21	total cost of the project must be committed		
1.22	from nonstate sources.		
1.23	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.		

Section 1.